Copyright Transfer Agreement



Journal Name: TAY Journal

Title of the Article:

Name(s) of the Author(s) (in order as in the article):

Name, Surname, and Address of the Corresponding Author:

ID Number: Phone:

E-mail: Mobile Phone:

To the TAY Journal:

The work with the title and authors specified above (from now on referred to as **WORK**) has been submitted to the **TAY Journal** system by me as the OWNER OFTHE WORK (from now on referred to as the **CORRESPONDING AUTHOR**) for consideration for publication in your journal.

As the CORRESPONDING AUTHOR, on behalf of all authors;

- a) The WORK has not been published anywhere before;
- b) The WORK has not been accepted for publication;
- c) The WORK has not been submitted to another journal for evaluation;
- d) The WORK is the original work of the author(s);
- e) All authors have individually contributed to the WORK;
- f) All authors have taken full responsibility for the WORK
- g) All authors have seen and approved the final version of the WORK;
- h) All information related to all authors (name, surname, and email addresses) is correct;
- i) I have the authority from all authors of the WORK to transfer all financial rights related to the article to the **TAY Journal** and to make the commitments specified in the form, and I will be responsible for any disputes arising or that may arise from this;
- j) If the WORK is accepted for publication, I transfer the "Right to Adaptation" regulated in Article 21, the "Right to Reproduction" regulated in Article 22, the "Right to Distribution" regulated in Article 23, the "Right to Performance" regulated in Article 24, and the "Right to Broadcast to the Public using Sign, Sound and Image Transmission" including digital transmission, retransmission, public transmission, performance authority, and the right to make the WORK accessible to the public through the selected place and time by third parties regulated in Article 25 of the Law on Intellectual and Artistic Works No. 5846 (FSEK) to the TAY Journal exclusively for the period of protection stipulated by the law in force at the date of signature of this agreement and for an unlimited number and content. and for the duration of the agreement;

- k) Additionally, as the owner of the moral rights, the CORRESPONDING AUTHOR, accepts that the **TAY Journal**, within the framework of the financial rights transferred to it, will have the authority to use the moral rights and, in this context, can assert the "Right to Disclose to the Public" regulated in Article 14, the "Right to Indicate the Name" regulated in Article 15, the "Right to Prevent Alteration of the Work" regulated in Article 16, and the "Rights that the Owner of the Work May Use Against the Possessor and the Proprietor" regulated in Article 17 of the FSEK, against third parties, and in return, the CORRESPONDING AUTHOR retains the right to prevent any publication that will damage the honor and reputation of the author;
- 1) The TAY Journal can reproduce and publish the original or copies of the WORK, wholly or partly, in any form or method; in this context, the TAY Journal can publish the WORK as bound or unbound, in periodic or non-periodic formats, in different sizes and colours, in text formats prepared for the visually impaired, and can reproduce and publish the WORK in physical environments as well as in digital environments such as the internet, computer, mobile phone, CD, DVD, including any known or tobe developed future media; within this scope, the TAY Journal can publish the WORK in formats and platforms required by new technology, such as e-books andz-books (enriched books), and can make applications for different formats like iPhone, iPad, iPod, and Android, which I, as the CORRESPONDING AUTHOR, accept, declare, and commit.
- m) In addition, as the CORRESPONDING AUTHOR, I have transferred and assigned to the **TAY Journal** the right to broadcast and rebroadcast the WORK via wired or wireless means such as radio-TV, satellite, and cable, the right to public transmission, retransmission, representation authority, and the right to make the WORK accessible to the public at a time and place of their choice through digital transmission, retransmission, and representation authority. In this context, the **TAY Journal** will have the right to broadcast, access, public transmission, public access, broadcast and rebroadcast through known or future-developed means such as interactive applications, DVD, VCD, CD, MP3, video, GSM, EDGE, UMTS, 2.5G, 3G, LTE, 4G, DVBH, CDMA, HTML, XML, WAP, mobile TV, mobile streaming, mobile live streaming, catch-up, VOD, mobile, internet, social media, IPTV, WEBTV, HTML, XML, WAP, GSM, iPad, iPod, iPhone, and other smart devices and mobile technologies used in mobile phones and other mobile media.
- n) The CORRESPONDING AUTHOR has transferred and assigned to the PUBLISHER the processing right and authority arising from the WORK. In this context, the PUBLISHER will have the exclusive rights and authority to translate the WORK into any language and dialect; to transform or use it together with other types of works such as music, cinema, opera, and theater; to convert it into an audio and/or visual book; to convert it into a collection; to compile, level according to different agegroups, adapt, summarize and add it to a database, and to publish it by illustrating it.
- o) The **TAY Journal** holds the commercialization (merchandising) rights of the WORK. In this context, the **TAY Journal** may use the name of the WORK, any character mentioned in the WORK, the names of the characters, events, photos, lines, and illustrations in any way and in any sector for promotional or commercial purposes, whether or not with another service or product. The PUBLISHER may also register these elements as a trademark or domain name on its behalf.
- p) On behalf of all authors of the study, as the CORRESPONDING AUTHOR, I declare that I am competent to transfer and assign the rights mentioned, that there are no rights of third parties on the WORK, that the rights I have transferred to the **TAY Journal** with this agreement belong to me and have not been transferred to anyone before; in the event that third parties claim any rights on the whole or part of the WORK, I will be responsible for any compensation and other legal liabilities that may arise from this; I also accept and declare that I will immediately and in cash compensate any damages that the **TAY Journal** may suffer in this case and that the **Journal** has the authority to terminate this agreement for this reason.
- q) As the Authorized Author of the WORK, I confirm that I/we accept all the conditions in the "Notes to Authors" section of the **TAY Journal** and that the study I/we have submitted has been prepared in accordance with ethical rules, and that if accepted for publication, the Author Participation Fee and the Cost of Copy Editing Process will be covered, and that the right to make editorial corrections in the article to be published has been transferred to the Journal of Educational Sciences: Theory & Practice. As the CORRESPONDING AUTHOR, I declare that I have logged into the **TAY Journal** system with my own username and password and by ticking the statement "I have read and accepted the Copyright Transfer Agreement" that I have accepted the issues written in this Copyright Transfer Agreement.

Date:	CORRESPONDING AUTHOR
	Name and Surname